

SUPREME FOREST TALL CEDARS OF LEBANON INTERNATIONAL

Established 1902

Email: SupremeOffice@tallcedars.org • Website: www.tallcedars.org • Our Charity – Muscular Dystrophy Research 4309 Linglestown Road, Suite 116 • Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17112 • (717) 232-5991 • FAX (717) 232-5997

2024 Educational Scholarships

The Tall Cedars of Lebanon International will award five \$1,000 Scholarships for a one- year period according to the following criteria:

A. Awarded annually to a member in good standing of a Job's Daughters Bethel, a Rainbow Assembly, or a DeMolay Chapter in a jurisdiction where a Tall Cedar Forest exists, or be the son, daughter, grandson, or granddaughter of a Tall Cedar in good standing. Previous recipients are not eligible. The jurisdictions where Tall Cedar Forests are located are as follows:

Brazil	El Salvador	Mexico	Quebec
Connecticut	Delaware	Florida	Georgia
Illinois	Indiana	Maryland	Massachusetts
Michigan	Missouri	Nebraska	New Jersey
New York	North Dakota	Ohio	Pennsylvania
South Carolina	Tennessee	Virginia	West Virginia

B. Each candidate must:

- 1. Be accepted, or completed the first year, at an accredited institution in any Associate Degree, Baccalaureate Degree, Technical or Vocation Program;
- 2. Plan to attend on a full-time basis;
- 3. Be of excellent character, personal integrity, leadership, and community involvement;
- 4. Provide two recommendations from school administrators, guidance counselors, and/or teachers;
- 5. Provide one personal reference;
- 6. Provide financial need information;
- 7. Complete a personal essay of no more than 1,000 words outlining why education is important to themselves;
- 8. Submit an official school transcript;
- 9. Complete the Masonic Affiliation form; and
- 10. Complete a photo/video release form.
- C. Postmark deadline for all applications is March 25th, with the awards being made in April.
- D. All scholarship monies will be paid directly to the institution of higher learning.

All components of the application are available through the Supreme Forest office (see contact information, above) and must be submitted in one package to the Scholarship Chairman at the above address.